

Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Fast Track Court Lalbagh Murshidabad

Present- Smt. Barnali Dasgupta

S.SL-94/21

Order No. 3 Dt15.02.2023

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

Fix- **06.07.2023 for evidence of CSW-1**

Issue summons. Prosecution to take step.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd FTC Lalbagh Msd