

S.SL-94/21

Order No. 09 Date-19.11.2025

Sole accused person on C B is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today till 12 P.M.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix-03.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No.1.

Accused be & same as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

*Additional Sessions Judge
2nd FTC Lalbagh Murshidabad*

